Roll Call Number				Agenda Item Number	
Date J	une 27, 20	16			
	RANSPO	RTATION ((DOT) AG	THE EXECUTION OF IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REEMENT FOR MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	
		FORE, BE, A MOINES, IO		EBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE	
1.	That Agreement No. 2017-TS-002 between the City of Des Moines and the Iowa Department of Transportation for Martin Luther King Jr. Parkway and Prospect Road Traffic Signal Installation, a copy of which is now on file in the office of the City Clerk, is hereby approved as to form and content.				
2.		That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute and attest, respectively, said Agreement for and on behalf of the City of Des Moines, Iowa.			
		(Cou		Number 16-356 attached) vity ID 04-2016-011	
Move	d by			to adopt.	
FORM	APPROV	Kathle	en Vander City Atto	pool rney	
C Fundin	-	arious funding b	_		
•	\$120,000: \$180,00:			mprovement Program Funds Street-45, Traffic Signals, Channelization, and School Crossings	
COUNCIL ACTIO	ON YEAS	NAYS PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE	
COUNTE COLEMAN GATTO GRAY				I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City here certify that at a meeting of the City Council of sa City of Des Moines, held on the above date, amonother proceedings the above was adopted.	
HENSLEY MOORE WESTERGAARI	,			IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set no hand and affixed my seal the day and year find above written.	

APPROVED

Mayor

__ City Clerk

MOORE WESTERGAARD TOTAL MOTION CARRIED